
February 26, 2022
Mansfield HIgh School Percussion Ensemble
WGI TRUMBULL
Trumbull High School
72 Strobel Road
Trumbull CT 06611

Tickets:
Prelims: $15
Finals: $18
Prelims and Finals: $28

6:00am - Arrive load bus
6:20am - Leave for Trumbull HS (Make up will be done on the bus on the way there)
8:50am - Arrive at Trumbull HS Bathroom/ Change/ Unload truck
9:55am - Warm Up
10:13am - Transit
10:18am - Ready
10:27am - Mansfield Performs!
10:36am - Load Truck
11:20am - Leave for Frenchtown Elementary
12:00pm - Unload Truck/Eat Lunch/ Rehearse
4:00pm - Load Truck/ Eat and get on Bus for Finals
**
11:45pm-12am - Arrive at MHS and unload truck

**We will be given a time slot for Finals at some point during the day. This is something that will be
emailed out and communicated with parents as more information is given to us. You can also find the
performance schedule as it gets updated on the WGI.org website.**

➢ Students should bring snacks. There will be food trucks at the show so if students wish to
purchase food after we perform at Finals they may do so.

➢ Students should bring plenty of water and stay hydrated throughout the day.
➢ Students may want to bring a sweatshirt or jacket to wear
➢ Arrival home is approximate - your child will let you know when they are ready to be picked up.
➢ All students stay until the truck is unloaded and everything has been properly put away.
➢ All performers and audience members MUST wear a mask at all times. This is a COVID

regulation put in place by the city of TRUMBULL CT.


